














































































































CODE: PF03027BC-2 ac SN from 00E200
DESCRIPTION:

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
1 PL1045 WHEEL 
2 PL1050 CHASSIS
3 PL1052 PEDAL BRAKE
4 PL1051 DRIVE
5 PL1044 STEERING COLUMN
6 PL1040 TANK: SUCTION
7 PL1041 TANK-ACCESSORIES
8 PL1039 HYDRAULIC UNIT
9 PL1334 HYDRAULIC UNIT

10 PL1070 SQUEEGEE 95
11 PL1069 SQUEEGEE LIFT
12 PL1058 BATTERY CASE
13 PL1071 HEAD 78: FLAP AND BOX
14 PL1072 HEAD 78:PULLEY AXLE
15 PL1073 HEAD 78: MOTOR
16 PL1059 HEAD EXIT
17 PL1047 REAR HEAD LIFTING
18 PL1048 FRONT HEAD LIFTING
19 PL1060BC ELECTRIC UNIT  1
20 PL1061 ELECTRIC UNIT  2
21 PL1062 ELECTRIC UNIT  3
22 PL1063 ELECTRIC UNIT  4
23 PL1053 HAND BRAKE
24 PL1066 SQUEEGEE PEDAL

PL1235 BRUSH
PL1276 EXTERNAL PARTS
WD27126-2 WIRING DIAGRAM



CODE: pl1017 ac SN from 99E000
DESCRIPTION: PUMP PUMPE POMPE BOMBA POMPA

REF. CODICE DESCRIPTION QT
1 E86611 Pump 1

1a SL02125-1 BODY 1
1b SL02125-2 ROTOR 1
1c SL02125-5 PIN 1
1d SL02125-4 SUPPORT 2
1e SL03402 GASKET 1
1f SL02125-9 HOLDER 1

1g E89420 Pump Filter 1
1h SL18333 UNION / CONNECTOR 1
1i SL02125-7 CATCH / LOCK 1

2a E86913 AS30/36 Pin/Plug 1
2b E86914 AS30/36 Ball 1
2c E86915 AS30/36 Gasket 1
2d E86916 AS30/36 Nozzle 1
2e SL03343 GASKET 1

3 E86768 Washer 1
4 E86306 Screw 1



CODE: pl1040 ab SN from 98l000
DESCRIPTION: TANK TANK RESERVOIR TANQUE

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
1 E86692 AS28 Coupling Clutch 1
2 SL19219 HOSE 1
4 SL09680 FRAME 1
5 E89233 Gasket 1
6 E89271 Coupling / clutch 1
7 E86853 Nyloc Hex Nut, M8 Zinc 1
8 E86879 Washer 2
9 E86922 Plate for Drain Pipe 1

10 SL07112 SPACER 1
11 E89464 Screw 1
12 SL07319 HOSE 1
13 E89470 Sleeve 1
14 E89074 Gasket for WS36 1
20 SL09684 SUPPORT 1
21 E86707 Cham Washer D10 4
22 SL04223 SCREW 4
23 E86700 Cham Washer D6 7
24 SL04247 SCREW 3
25 E86707 Cham Washer D10 4
26 E86706 Screw TE M 6-16 4
27 E89298 Solution hose 1
28 E89299 Solution hose 1
29 E86805 Vacuum Motor AS30/36 1
30 E86612 Gasket for vacuum motor 2
31 SL07398 CONNECTOR 1
32 SL09685 FLANGE 1
33 E86557 clamp AS30/36 2
34 E86948 Hose 1
35 E86848 Vacuum Hose 1
36 E86460 Cable tie 12" 2
37 E86751 Clamp 10-16 2
38 E86638 Union Elbow 2
40 E86866 Recovery Hose, Rhino 1
41 E86849 Sleeve 1
42 E86965 Connector 1
43 SL14079 CLAMP 2
44 E86962 Sheath, Drain Hose 1
45 E86961 Adapter, Drain Hose 1
46 E86966 Hose Holder 1
47 E86968 Gasket 1
48 E86967 Cap 1
50 MP19140 SHEATH 1
51 E89272 Fairlead cable guide 2
52 E89273 Fairlead 1



CODE: pl1041 aa SN from 96D673
DESCRIPTION: TANK-ACCESSORIES TANK RESERVOIR TANQUE SERB.: ACCESSORI

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
2 E86844 Gasket, Lid - Red 1
3 SL17363 LID 1
4 E89276 Screw 11
5 SL03275 SCREW 1
6 E86974 Sifter Room Cover 1
7 E89118 Washer 6
8 E89469 M4 - 15 Phil Pan Head Screw 6
9 E86806 Vacuum Filter 1

10 SL23464 FLASH-LIGHT (n.) 1
11 E86919 AS30/36 Bulb 1
12 E86750 Washer D5 UNI 6591 NOXA2 3
13 E86902 AS30/36 Seat Anchorage Pla 1
14 E86901 AS30/36 Seat Back Screw 1
15 SL14191- SEAT BACK 1
20 SL14190- SEAT 1
21 SL03103 PLUG / STOPPER 4
22 E86707 Cham Washer D10 4
23 E86708 Screw TE M 6-35 6
24 SL05012 NUT 4

25a SL23894- FUSE-HOLDERS 1
25b SL23893- LID  1

26 SL09901 LID 1
27 SL20045 CATCH / LOCK 1
28 E86836 Fuse 100 amp 1
29 E86643 Fuse 75 amp 1

30a E86825 Fuse 5 amp 4
30b E86827 Fuse  25 amp 1
30c E86826 Fuse 15 amp 1

31 SL07293 SPACER 2
32 E86704 Washer D 6-18 2
33 SL09540 PLATE 1
34 E86700 Cham Washer D6 1
35 SL04180 SCREW 2
40 E86704 Washer D 6-18 1
41 SL04196 SCREW 1
42 SL04252 SCREW 1
43 E86853 Nyloc Hex Nut, M8 Zinc 1
44 SL04223 SCREW 5
45 SL09694 PLATE 1
46 SL07337 SPACER 1
47 E86552 nut 1
48 SL14199 TERMINAL 2
49 E86835 Floating Switch 1
50 SL17395 REINFORCEMENT 1
51 SL17499 PANEL 1
52 SL11108 RING 2
53 SL06080 WASHER 2
54 SL07301 PIN 2
55 E86453 AS20 Bushing 2
60 SL07308 SUPPORT 1
61 E86726 Washer 1
62 SL04083 SCREW 1



CODE: pl1044 aa SN from 96D673
DESCRIPTION: STEERING COLUMN LENKSÄULE BARRE / TUBE COLUMNA DE DIRECCIÓN PIANTONE

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
1 SL14194 CAP 1
2 SL05037 NUT 1
3 SL06029 WASHER 1
4 SL14195 STEERING WHEEL 1
5 E86953 Knob, Steering Wheel 1
6 SL07268 CAP 1
7 SL07260 SHAFT 1
8 E86536 Key 1

10 E89268 Bushing 3
11 SL07062 SPACER 2
12 SL04023 SCREW 2
13 E86726 Washer 7
14 E86853 Nyloc Hex Nut, M8 Zinc 2
15 E89109 Protective boot cover 1
16 E86702 Cham Washer D8 4
17 E86870 Screw 4
18 SL06096 WASHER 1
20 E89199 Key 5-5-15 1
21 SL10056 PINION 1
22 SL11048 GRAIN 1
23 SL11094 RING 2
24 SL06074 WASHER 2
25 E86920 AS30/36 Lever 1
27 SL07259 SHAFT 1
28 E89444 Lock 1
30 SL12023 JOINT 1
31 SL25559 LABEL 1



CODE: pl1045 aa SN from 98D84
DESCRIPTION: WHEEL RÄDCHEN ROUE RUEDA RUOTA

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
1 E86726 Washer 14
2 E86356 Spacer AS36 1
3 E86357 Chain Tightner AS36 1
4 E86486 Screw TE M8-45 1
5 SL02112 GEARMOTOR 1
6 SL04192 SCREW 2
7 E86702 Cham Washer D8 12
8 SL23468 ELECT. HOUSING 1
9 E86797 Washer 2

10 E86336 M4 - 10  Screw 2
11 SL06066 WASHER 1
12 E86536 Key 1
13 E86972 AS36 Pinion 1
14 SL09706 PLATE 1
15 E86707 Cham Washer D10 4
16 E86700 Cham Washer D6 1
17 E86366 screw WS20 3
18 E86979 Washer D 8-24 5
19 SL04023 SCREW 10
20 E86703 Nut M8 1
21 E86870 Screw 1
22 E86986 Traction Chain 1
23 E86987 Chain Link 2
24 E86854 Nut 2
25 E86855 Washer 4
26 E86856 Spacer 1
27 E86984 Drive Wheel AS30/36 1
28 E86857 Pin 1
29 E86858 Spacer 1
30 E86817 Bearing 1
31 E86859 Spacer 1
32 E86991 Crown 1
35 SL09687 FORK 1
37 SL05079 NUT 1
38 E87809 Steering Chain AS30/36 1
39 SL10034 CROWN 1
40 SL07096 SPACER 1
41 SL12014 BEARING 1
42 SL03461 GUARD 1
43 E86814 bearing 1
44 SL12021 RING 1
45 SL07450 SCREW 1
46 E86853 Nyloc Hex Nut, M8 Zinc 1
47 SL11121 SPLIT PIN 1
48 SL11048 SPLIT PIN 1

- SL07258 MOTOR DRUM 1



CODE: pl1047 ab SN from 97F757
DESCRIPTION: REAR HEAD LIFT KOPFHEBEVORRICHTUNG SOULEVEMENT TETE LEVANTAMIENTO CABEZA SOLL. POSTERIORE TESTATA

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
1 E89442 Bearing 9
2 E86726 Washer 10
3 SL09852 SUPPORT 1
4 E86853 Nyloc Hex Nut, M8 Zinc 10
5 E86797 Washer 2
6 E86739 AS28 Nut 2
7 SL09520 LEVER 1
8 E86801 Actuator 1

8a E89106 Wire harness WS36 1
9 E89441 Bearing 2

10 E89450 Pin 1
11 SL09736 LEVER 1
12 E89443 Spacer 2
13 SL05007 NUT 1
14 SL06016 WASHER 1
15 SL09734 SUPPORT 1
20 SL09743 SPACER 1
21 SL04013 SCREW 1
22 E86707 Cham Washer D10 3
23 E87868 Self Locking Nut 1
25 SL09519 LEVER 1
26 E86700 Cham Washer D6 2
27 E89486 Screw 2
28 SL03103 CAP 1
29 E86758 Washer 1
30 E86705 Screw TE M 6-30 1
31 SL14225 CABLE 1
32 E86881 Washer 1
33 SL09749 PLATE 1
34 E86980 Washer D13-24-2.5  2
35 SL09735 PLATE 1
40 SL04107 SCREW 2
41 E86828 Microswitch 1
42 E86937 AS36 Spring 2
43 SL04180 SCREW 1
44 SL07314 PIN 1
45 SL05037 NUT 2
46 SL06029 WASHER 2
47 SL07272 PIN 2
48 SL07274 BLOCK / LOCK 2
49 E86855 Washer 2
50 SL06074 WASHER 2
51 E89268 Bushing 2
52 SL07273 PIN 1



CODE: pl1048 aa SN from 96D673
DESCRIPTION: FRONT HEAD LIFT KOPFHEBEVORRICHTUNG SOULEVEMENT TETE LEVANTAMIENTO CABEZA SOLL.ANTERIORE TESTATA

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
1 E86852 Squeegee Knob AS30/36 1
2 E86588 washer  FS28/32 1
3 SL14308 CAP 1
4 SL04287 BAR 1
5 SL09746 STRUCTURAL 1
6 SL25903 ADESIVE LABEL 1
7 SL04019 SCREW 1
8 SL04023 SCREW 1
9 E86702 Cham Washer D8 2

10 E86726 Washer 2
11 SL07316 INDICATOR 1
12 SL09747 PLATE 1
13 E86853 Nyloc Hex Nut, M8 Zinc 1
14 E86703 Nut M8 2



CODE: pl1050 aa SN from 97F757
DESCRIPTION: FRAME RAHMEN CADRE CHASÍS TELAIO

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
1 SL14198 TERMINAL 4
2 E86705 Screw TE M 6-30 2
3 E86758 Washer 2
4 SL03103 PLUG / STOPPER 2
6 E86853 Nyloc Hex Nut, M8 Zinc 1
7 E86726 Washer 1
8 E88578 Spring 1
9 SL09698 LEVER 1

10 SL04107 SCREW 2
11 E86797 Washer 2
12 E86828 Microswitch 1
13 SL14217 PLUG 6
14 E86552 nut 2
15 SL07325 ROLLER 1
16 SL11021 SEEGER 1
17 SL07336 CONNECTION 1
18 SL04231 SCREW 2
19 SL04198 SCREW 2
20 SL09529 PLATE 1
22 SL13013 SPRING 2
23 SL07067 SPACER 2
24 E86719 AS20 Washer 2
25 E86702 Cham Washer D8 8
26 SL09769 HOSE 2
27 E87863 Screw WS20/24 8
30 SL25602 LABEL 1
31 E86537 Ring 16
32 SL07351 ROLLER 8
33 SL07300 PIN 4
34 SL14222 REGISTER 2
35 E86854 Nut 2
36 E86855 Washer 4
37 SL08030 WHEEL 2
38 E87941 Bushing, flange 2
39 SL14192 BLOCK 2
40 SL14031 CLAMP 2
41 SL06075 WASHER 4
42 E86707 Cham Washer D10 2
43 E89119 Washer 1
44 SL23593 CABLE 1
45 E86706 Screw TE M 6-16 1



CODE: pl1051aa SN from 96D673
DESCRIPTION: DRIVE ANTRIEB TRACTION TRACCION TRAZIONE

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
1 E86552 nut 2
2 E86707 Cham Washer D10 4
3 E86824 Potentiometer 1
4 E89274 Nut 4
5 E89275 Washer 4
6 E86797 Washer 4
7 E86364 bushing AS36/WS36 1
8 E89269 Actuator pedal 1
9 SL23928 WIRING 1

10 E89270 Spacer 1
11 E89276 Screw 1
12 E89486 Screw 2
13 E89277 Threaded bar 1
14 E89209 Spacer 1
15 E86823 Micro Switch 1
16 E86597 screw 2
17 E87839 Split Pin WS36T 1
18 E86760 Potentiometer 1
19 E87840 Articulation WS36T 1



CODE: pl1052 aa SN from 96D673
DESCRIPTION: BRAKE BREMSE FREIN FRENO PEDALE FRENO

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
1 E89486 Screw 10
2 E86707 Cham Washer D10 22
3 SL09688 FOOTBOARD 1
4 SL03242 COVERING / COATING 1
5 E86552 nut 12
6 SL14210 CABLE 1
7 E86366 screw WS20 1
8 E87909 Spacer 1
9 SL22011 TREADLE 1

10 SL14216 CABLE 1
11 E86901 AS30/36 Seat Back Screw 1
12 SL09723 BLOCK / LOCK 1
13 E86366 screw WS20 1
14 SL07333 SPACER 1



CODE: pl1053 aa SN from 96D673
DESCRIPTION: HAND BRAKE BREMSE FREIN FRENO FRENO A MANO

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
1 SL06009 WASHER 4
2 E89275 Washer 2
3 E89274 Nut 4
4 SL14222 REGISTER 1
5 SL14210 CABLE 1
8 SL04023 SCREW 3
9 E89486 Screw 2

10 E86707 Cham Washer D10 4
11 E86853 Nyloc Hex Nut, M8 Zinc 3
12 SL20042 LEVER 1
13 SL09731 SMALL BRACKET 1
14 SL14212 CLAMP 1
15 E88091 Washer Watchman 24 2
16 SL04197 SCREW 2
17 E86828 Microswitch 1
18 E86797 Washer 2
19 E86769 Washer 2
20 SL05012 NUT 2
21 E86597 screw 2
22 SL23354 INDICATOR 1
23 E86552 nut 2
24 SL09722 BLOCK / LOCK 1
25 SL07062 SCREW 1



CODE: pl1058 aa SN from 96D673
DESCRIPTION: BOX BEHÄLTER CAISSON CAJA CASSONE BATTERIE

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
1 SL23940 BRIDGE / JUMPER 5
2 E86443  Cable Covers 12
4 E86552 nut 4
5 E86707 Cham Washer D10 4
6 E89221 Wiring 1
7 E86708 Screw TE M 6-35 4



CODE: pl1059 aa SN from 96D673
DESCRIPTION: HEAD EXIT AUSGANG KOPF SORTE TETE SALIDA CABEZA USCITA TESTATA

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
1 SL05037 NUT 1
2 SL06029 WASHER 1
3 E89268 Bushing 2
4 SL13028 SPRING 1
5 SL09692 BUMPER 1
6 E86975 Rubber Gasket D11.25 L=10 5
7 E86979 Washer D 8-24 Lge Band Zinc P 4
8 E86869 Screw 1
9 SL04231 SCREW 6

10 E86707 Cham Washer D10 7
11 E86700 Cham Washer D6 1
12 E86706 Screw TE M 6-16 1
13 E86911 AS30/36 Spring 1
14 SL25604 LABEL 1
15 E86552 nut 8
20 SL13068 SPRING 1
21 SL17378 STRIP / BAND 1
22 E86901 AS30/36 Seat Back Screw 4
23 E87928 Plate 2
24 SL07295 ROLLER 1
25 E86450 Tank Support Handle 1
26 SL09525  LEVER 1
27 SL09524  LEVER 1
28 E88091 Washer Watchman 24 3
29 E86980 Washer PPL66 D13-24-2.5 Uni 4
30 E86853 Nyloc Hex Nut, M8 Zinc 3
31 E89169 Screw 8
32 SL17394 STRIP / BAND 1
33 E89496 Flap 1
34 SL09709 SUPPORT 1
35 E89118 Washer 8
40 E86739 AS28 Nut 8
41 SL09710 PLATE 1
42 E86705 Screw TE M 6-30 2
43 E86981 Spacer D 8-12 L=17,5 1
44 SL09517  LEVER 1
45 E89441 Bearing 2
46 E89464 Screw 1
47 E86452 AS20 Spacer 1
48 E86801 Actuator 1
49 SL09518 CRANK 1
50 E86726 Washer 1
51 E86933 Pivot Pin 1
52 E86976 Screw TSPE M6-12 Uni 5933 1



CODE: pl1060BC aa SN from 98L000
DESCRIPTION: ELECTRIC UNIT 1 ELEKTRISCHE GRUPPE 1 GROUPE ELECTRIQUE  1 GRUPO ELÉCTRICO  1 PARTI ELETTRICHE 1

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
1 GR23478 CONTROL PANEL UNIT 1
2 GR23479 WIRING UNIT 1
3 SL04223 SCREW 10
4 E86423 Bipolar Switch 2
5 E86837 Potentiometer 1
6 E86644 Knob for Potentiometer 1
7 E86832 Switch for Move - Head 2
8 E86421 Reflector 1

8a E86640 Control Battery Light 1
9a E86840 Keyless Switch 1
9b E86988 Operator 1
9c E86988 Operator 2

E86830 Horn Switch 1
SL23461-PUSH-BUTTON 1

10 E88116 Push Button Horn 1
E86909 AS30/36 Reverse Switch 1
E86909 AS30/36 Reverse Switch 1
E88116 Push Button Horn 1

11 E88116 Push Button Horn 1
E88116 Push Button Horn 1
E86909 AS30/36 Reverse Switch 1

12 E86935 Decal, Control Panel 1
13 SL09750 PLATE 1
14a E86947 Handle Plug, Anderson 1
14b E86946 Anderson Plug, 160 AC 1
15 SL09917 PLATE 1
16 SL09526 SUPPORT 3
17 SL14230 TERMINAL 1



CODE: pl1061 aa SN from 96D673
DESCRIPTION: ELECTRIC UNIT 2 ELEKTRISCHE GRUPPE 2 GROUPE ELECTRIQUE  2 GRUPO ELÉCTRICO  2 PARTI ELETTRICHE 2

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
1 SL04179 SCREW 12
2 E89244 Screw 3
3 E86706 Screw TE M 6-16 2
4 E86707 Cham Washer D10 6
5 SL04196 SCREW 2
6 SL07176 SPACER 4
7 E87868 Self Locking Nut 4
8 E86563 support 2
9 E86704 Washer D 6-18 4

10 SL23569 BRIDGE / JUMPER 1
11 GR23479 WIRING UNIT 1
12 E86475 Screw TE M .6-20 1
13 SL23125 SHUNT 1
14a E86829 Remote Control 1
14b E86702 Cham Washer D8 4
14c E86703 Nut M8 4
15 E88225 Nut 12
16 SL06009 WASHER 12
17 E89433 Resistor AS30/36 1
18 E87899 thermostat AS36 2
19 SL09682 PLATE 1
20 SL23969 RESISTANCE 1
21 SL04047 SCREW 1
22 SL07337 SPACER 1
23 E86853 Nyloc Hex Nut, M8 Zinc 1



CODE: pl1062 aa SN from 97E367
DESCRIPTION: ELECTRIC UNIT 3 ELEKTRISCHE GRUPPE 3 GROUPE ELECTRIQUE  3 GRUPO ELÉCTRICO  3 ELECTRIC UNIT 3

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
1 E89244 Screw 6
2 E86707 Cham Washer D10 8
3 E86563 support 4
4 E86704 Washer D 6-18 9
5 E86836 Fuse 100 amp 1
6 GR23479 WIRING 1
7 SL04180 SCREW 2
8 SL23569 BRIDGE / JUMPER 1
9 E86739 AS28 Nut 1

10 E86797 Washer 1
11 E89088 Rectifier 1
12 E86768 Washer 1
13 SL04088 SCREW 1
14 E86643 Fuse 75 amp 1



CODE: pl1063 aa SN from 96D673 
DESCRIPTION: ELECTRIC UNIT 4 ELEKTRISCHE GRUPPE 4 GROUPE ELECTRIQUE 4 GRUPO ELÉCTRICO 4 PARTI ELETTRICHE 4

.xls] 

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
1 E86597 screw 12
2 E86903 AS30/36 Screw M.4-16 8
3 SL14184 SPACER 12
4 E87901 Board 1
5 SL06009 WASHER 12
6 E89274 Nut 12
7 E86834 Auxiliary Card - Rhino Uno 1
8 E86838 Traction Card 1
9 E86739 AS28 Nut 8

10 GR23479 WIRING UNIT 2
11 E86833 Pump Card 1

12a E89468 Fuse Carrier 2
12b SL23893-2 LID 2

13 E86825 Fuse 5 amp 1
14 E86825 Fuse 5 amp 1
15 E86825 Fuse 5 amp 1
16 E86825 Fuse 5 amp 1
17 E86827 Fuse  25 amp 1
18 E86826 Fuse 15 amp 1
19 E86825 Fuse 5 amp 1



CODE: pl1066 aa SN from 98L000
DESCRIPTION: SQUEEGEE PEDAL PEDAL PEDALE SQUEEGEE PEDAL SQUEEGEE PEDALE SQUEEGEE

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
1 E86851 Plate 1
2 E89268 Bushing 1
3 E86705 Screw TE M 6-30 1
4 E86707 Cham Washer D10 2
5 E89278 Spacer 1
6 SL09738  LEVER 1
7 E89279 Washer 1
8 E89419 Rubber Shim 1
9 SL09741 TREADLE 1

10 E86875 Self-Locking Nut 1
11 SL09740 BLOCK 1
12 SL06016 WASHER 2
13 SL04223 SCREW 2
14 SL14309 RUBBER 1
15 E86853 Nyloc Hex Nut, M8 Zinc 1
20 E86726 Washer 3
21 E86881 Washer 1
22 E87878 Plate AS36/WS36T 1
23 E86702 Cham Washer D8 2
24 E89194 Screw 2
25 E86818 Squeegee Wire Lift 1
16 E89403 Bushing 1



CODE: pl1069 aa SN from 97I46
DESCRIPTION: SQUEEGEE LIFT SAUGFUßHEBEVORRICHTUNG SOULEVEMENT SUCEUR LEVANTAMIENTO ESCURRESUELOS SOL. SQUEEGEE

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
1 SL04180   SCREW 1
2 E86758 Washer 1
3 SL06092   WASHER 1
4 E86706 Screw TE M 6-16 1
5 E89202 Washer 1
6 E89403 Bushing 2
7 E86354 Screw AS36 2
8 E86363 spring  AS36/WS36 1
9 E86847 Clip 1

10 E89442 Bearing 2
11 SL04312   SCREW 1
12 E88091 Washer 2
13 SL13065 SPRING 2
14 SL09537 HOOKING 1
15 E86489 Nut, M12 1
16 E86852 Squeegee Knob 2
20 E86490 AS20 Washer 2
21 E86853 Nyloc Nut, M8 Zinc 4
22 E86726 Washer 6
23 E86845 Bracket, Squeegee 1
24 E86846 Lever, Squeegee 1
25 E86462 AS20 Nut 1
26 E86739 AS28 Nut 2
27 E86797 Washer 2
28 SL14150   CLAMP 1
29 E86828 Microswitch 1
30 E86353 Screw AS36 1
31 E86872 Screw 1
32 E86319 shaft WS20 1
33 E86486 Screw TE M8-45 1
34 E89204 Pin   WS36 1
35 E89495 Spring 1
40 SL14006   TEAR RIVET 2
41 E86847 Clip 1
42 SL06018   WASHER 1
43 E86703 Nut M8 1
44 E86917 AS30/36 Fork 1
45 E89205 Lever  WS36 1
46 E86450 Tank Support Handle 1
47 E86336 M4 - 1 Screw 1
48 SL09742 SUPPORT 1
49 SL04107   SCREW 2
50 SL09737 SUPPORT 1
55 SL14222 REGISTER 1
56 SL23050 FAIRLEAD 1



CODE: pl1070 aa SN from 98L000
DESCRIPTION: SQUEEGEE 95 SQUEEGEE 95 SQUEEGEE 95 SQUEEGEE 95 SQUEEGEE 95

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
1 E89531 Bumper AS36 1
2 E89533 Strip Band AS36 1
3 E86850 Knob 2
4 E86841 Squeegee Wheel Guide 2
5 E89296 Rivet 4
6 E89534 Strip Band AS36 1
7 E89532 Bumper AS36 1
8 SL03289 BLADE 1
9 E86343 Front Squeegee Blade 1

10 E86985 Squeegee Body 1
11 E86929 Rear squeegee blade 1
12 E86345 Blade Retainer 2



CODE: pl1071 aa SN from 98L000
DESCRIPTION: HEAD 78: FLAP AND BOX KOPF 78 TETE 78 CABEZA 78 TESTATA 78:FLAP E CASSETTO

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
1 E86734 Screw 5
2 SL21133 LAMINATION 1
3 E86635 Plastic Part 1
4 E86898 AS30/36 Dust Collector 1
5 E86768 Washer 5
6 E86769 Washer 5
7 E86735 Nut 5
8 SL14205 SPACER 7
9 E86970 Screw -  M4, 2-13 14

10 SL03245 GUARD 1
11 E89297 Screw 9
12 E89489 Lt. Strip 1
13 E86808 Right Flap 1
14 SL03291 GASKET 2
15 E86699 Head Spring 1
16 E89494 Reinforcement 1
17 E86807 Left Flap 1
18 E89490 Rt. Strip 1



CODE: pl1072 aa SN from 98L000
DESCRIPTION: HEAD 78:PULLEY AXLE KOPF 78 TETE 78 CABEZA 78 TESTATA 78:ASSE SPAZZOLA

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
1 E86978 Screw M8-25 8
2 E86468 AS20 Nut 2
3 E86725 Flange, WS20 2
4 E86726 Washer 8
5 E86853 Nyloc Hex Nut, M8 Zinc 8
6 E86982 Hexagon Pin - Rhino 2
7 E86618 Upper Protection 2
8 E86409 Bearing, 6005 2RS 4
9 E86983 Hexagon Alum. ASM 2

10 E86812 Seegeer 2
11 E86617 Lower Protection 2
12 E89396 Pulley 2
14 SL04100 SCREW 6



CODE: pl1073 aa SN from 98L000
DESCRIPTION: HEAD 78 KOPF 78 TETE 78 CABEZA 78 TESTATA 78:MOTORE

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
1 E86665 Plate (Idler Bearing) 2
2 E89408 Stop Ring 2
3 E86666 AS28  Pin 1
4 E86667 Bearing, 6001 2RS 2
5 E89485 Spacer 1
6 E86727 Neutral Pulley 1
7 E86707 Cham Washer D10 2
8 E86553 screw 1
9 E86554 screw 2

10 E86702 Cham Washer D8 3
11 E86726 Washer 5
12 E86555 spacer 2
13 E87758 Screw 1
14 E87757 Washer 1
15 E86819 Belt 1
16 E87756 Pulley 1
17 SL04283 SCREW 1
18 E86536 Key 1
19 E87755 Spacer 1
25 SL04083 SCREW 1
26 E86853 Nyloc Hex Nut, M8 Zinc 2
27 E86881 Washer 2
28 SL09683 PLATE 1
29 E86980 Washer D13-24-2.5 2
30 E86975 Rubber Gasket 2
31 SL09629 BRACKET 2
33 E86552 nut 1

32a E86803 Brush Motor 1
32b E87903 Connector 1
32c E86580 Connector, SB50, 1
32d E86804 Carbon Brushes 4



CODE: pl1235 aa SN from 98A100
DESCRIPTION: BRUSHES ø380 BURSTEN ø380 BROSSES ø380 CEPILLOS ø380 SPAZZOLE ø380

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT BESCHREIBUNG DESCRIPTION DESCRIPCION DESCRIZIONE
1 AL02903 POLYPROPYLENE BRUSH NYLON BURSTEN BROSSES NYLON CEPILLOS NYLON SPAZZOLA NYLON
2 AL02911 POLYSHING BRUSH POLIERBURSTERN BROSSES SORGHO CEPILLOS FIBRA SPAZZOLA BASSINA
3 AL02904 TYNEX BRUSHES TYNEX BURSTERN BROSSES TYNEX CEPILLOS TYNEX SPAZZOLA TYNEX
4 AL02905 PAD DRIVER TREIBTELLERS PLATEAUX PORTE DISQUE PLATOS DE ARRASTER DISCO TRASCINATORE
5 AL02908 STRIPPING PAD(BLACK) SCHLEIFSCHEIBEN(SCHWARZ) DISQUES ABRASIFS(NOIR) DISCO ABRASIVOS(PAD) DISCO ABRASIVO(NERO)
6 AL02910 STRIPPING PAD(GREEN) SCHLEIFSCHEIBEN(GRUEN) DISQUES ABRASIFS(VERT) DISCO ABRASIVOS(VERDE) DISCO ABRASIVO(VERDE)
7 AL02909 STRIPPING PAD(YELLOW) SCHLEIFSCHEIBEN(GELB) DISQUES ABRASIFS(JEUNE) DISCO ABRASIVOS(AMARILLO) DISCO ABRASIVO(GIALLO)



CODE: PL1276BC aa SN from 98L000
DESCRIPTION: EXTERNAL PARTS EXTERNE TEILE EXTERNES PARTIES EXTERNAS PARTES PARTI ESTERNE

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
1 E86906 AS36 Lid 1
2 AL04714BC MEMBRANE 1
4 E86907 AS36 Tank 1
5 E89162 Label for fuse  FS28 1
6 SL17342BC TANK / BOX 1
7 SL09523F HANDLE 1
8 SL09678F FRAME 1
9 SL25559 LABEL 1

10 SL09696F STEERING COLUMN 1
11 SL09697F STEERING COLUMN 1
12 SL25177 LABEL 1
13 SL25053 ADESIVE LABEL 1
14 SL25362 ADESIVE LABEL 1
15 SL17337BC CASE 1
16 SL25911 LABEL 1
17 SL25912 LABEL 1



CODE: WD27126 aa SN from 98F217
DESCRIPTION: WIRING DIAGRAM SCHALTPLAN SCHEMA ELECTRIQUE ESQUEMA ELECTRICO SCHEMA ELETT. FUNZIONALE

PAA SSLL2233446677 SSLL2233992288 ccaabbllaaggggiioo ccoommaannddii ttrraazziioonnee
FCH BN 1mm² YE 3 no 4 WH/RD

nc2 BK 2.5mm² O O BN 2.5mm² b a AAAA nc2
MM BB RD 2,5mm² O O RD(4) 2,5mm² MM AA PPTT BU 1mm² nc2

no4 c1 SM RD BK 1mm² no4 c1 3 2 1 MM FFMM PK(4) 1mm² nc2
RD 1mm² + OG 1 nc 2 W H WH 1mm² + BK 1mm² no4 c1 MM CCBB

BK / RD 1mm² W H 3 no 4 BU RD(1) 1mm² YE1 RD(1) PK (4) PK 1mm² no4 c1
RD 1mm² YE 1mm² SSBB 1 nc 2 2 1 CM2 RD 1 + +

BU 1.5mm² YE 3 no 4 VT 1mm²
RD 1.5mm² PP PP BN b a

3 2 1 CF2 6 5 4 3 2 1 CM3
RD 1.5mm² _ _ BU 1.5mm² 2 1

IT _ 1 2 3 4
WH(1) 1.5mm² _ 8 7 6 5

_ _ WH 1mm² RD(1) 1mm²
_ _ GN(1) 1.5mm² _ _ IUL _ WH/RD WH/BK 1mm² CF3 SSPPUU

_ _ BU 1.5mm² _ _ _ YE 6 5 4 3 2 1

BK(4) 1.5mm² CM1 RD 1mm²
II AACC BN(4) 1.5mm² YE 1mm²

YE 1mm² YE 1mm² BK 1mm² PK(4) 1mm² RD 1 BK 1
BN 1mm² BN 1mm² WH 1mm²

BU 1mm² RD(1) 1mm²
_ _ _ _ BU 1mm² 2 1

YE 1mm² _ _ _ _ WH/RD 1mm² PK 1mm²
CF1 PK(4) 1mm² CM4

BK 1mm² II BB II AA BN 1.5mm² WH/GN
OG(1) 1mm² 8 7 6 5 R R2 VT 1mm² CF4

BK / RD 1mm² 1 2 3 4 WH1mm² WH/BK 1mm² BU 1mm² 2 1
BU 1mm² GN 1mm²

WH 1mm² OG 1mm² BK 1mm² SSSSBB RD 1mm²
PK 1 mm² WH/GN 1mm² WH/GN 1mm²

OG1mm²
CF5 CM5 GN 1mm²

BN 1.5mm² OG1mm² ( 9 9 ) BU 1mm²
BN(4) 1.5 mm² BK(4) 1.5 mm² BN 1 mm² ( 8 8 ) VT 1mm² BK(4) 1mm²

BU 1 mm² ( 7 7 )
WH 1mm² ( 6 6 ) CF7 CM7 CCAA

WH 1mm² ( 5 5 ) CCPPDDSS RD ] [ A + R 7 GY 10mm²
RD 0.5mm² ( 4 4 ) RD(1) ] [ 9 -VB
BK 0.5mm² ( 3 3 ) GN ] [ 8 CF8 CM8
YE 0.5mm² ( 2 2 ) YE ] [ 7 +VB -------- -------- RD ] ) [ )5

BK/RD 1mm² ( 1 1 ) 8 1 ] [ 6 BU ] ) [ )4
BU OG ] [ 5 CCTT WH/GN ] ) [ )3

CM6 2 BU ] [ 4 BK ] ) [ )2
DD ] [ 3 VT ] ) [ )1

CF6 6 3 ] [ 2 CC C
WH 1mm² 1 8 BK ] [ 1 -------- -------- -------- VT(4)

5 4
OG 1mm² BU 4mm²2 BK 10mm²

-------- RD 10mm² RD 10mm²
BN 4 mm² 3 6 RD 1mm²

GY 10mm²
YE 1mm² 4 5 CF9

BU 10mm² BK(1) [ [ 6
BK 1mm² VT(4) [ [ 5 CM9

[ [ 4
BK(4) 1mm² [ [ 3

BN 2.5mm² [ [ 2
GN 1,5mm² [ [ 1

BU 4mm² WH/BK
GY 10mm² GY 10mm² GY 10mm² CCPPAA

BU 1 mm² BU 1 mm² BU 1 mm²
BN 1 mm² BN 1 mm² BN 1 mm²

WH(4) 1mm² BK 1mm²
RD 1mm² RD 1mm² RD 1mm² RD 1mm² BK(4) 1mm²

BK 4mm²
RD(1) 1mm² VT 1mm²

BN 4 mm² RD 1.5mm² F 1
BK 1mm² BK 1mm² F 2

RD 1.5mm² RD 1.5mm² RD 1.5mm² F 3
BU 4mm² BU 4mm² - F 4

WH/BK 1mm² - F 5
OG 1mm² OG 1mm² - F 6

BK 1mm²
RD 1mm² BK(4) 1 mm²

BN2.5mm² BN 2.5mm²
RD(4) 2,5mm² RD(4) 2,5mm²

BU 10mm² BU 10mm²
GY 4mm² GY 4mm² GY 4mm²

BK 1.5mm² BK 1.5mm² BK 1.5mm²

F 9
BU 1.5mm² F 10

RD 1mm² RD 1mm² F 11
YE 1mm² YE 1mm² F 12

GY 1mm² GY 1mm² GY 1mm² F 13
F 14

BK(4). 1.5mm² BK(4) 1.5mm² BK(4) 1.5mm²
BN(4)1.5mm² BN(4) 1.5mm²

GN(1) 1.5mm² GN(1) 1.5mm²
WH(1) 1.5mm² WH(1) 1.5mm²

WH 1mm²
WH 1mm² WH 1mm²

OG 1mm² TM
PK 1mm²

BN 1.5mm² TM T
OG 1mm² BK 1.5mm²

T
RD 1mm²

F 8
YE 1mm² BN 4 mm²

RD 10mm² F 7 WH 1.5mm² WH 1.5mm²
BK 1.5mm² BK 1.5mm² R4 R

WH(4) 1mm² R3 R
BK 10mm² BK 4mm² BK 4mm²

BK 2.5mm² BK 1.5mm² BK 1.5mm² BN(4) BK(4)
BK 1mm² BK 1mm²

S BU 1mm² GN(1) WH(1)
RD OG YE H OG RD 1mm² OG 1mm² BK RD

U YE 1mm² BN 4mm² BK 4mm² BK RD W H BU W H W H BN BU VT BK (4)
N -|>|- R VT 1mm² BN 1.5mm²

3 2 1 T R R1
B A 2 1 3 2 1 3 2 1 2 1 2 1 1

2 1
CF20 I

O T S O CF11 CF12 CF18 CF19 CF13 CF14 CF15 CF16 CF17
I CF10

CM16 CM17
CM11 CM12 CM13 CM14 CM15

AN 3 BK 35mm² AN 2 CM10 B A 3 2 1 2 1 2 1 1
2 1

RD 35mm² W H AN 1
(4) RD OG RD RD BN BN RD W H RD W H BN RD RD RD BK

+ n - RD 1mm²
r AN 2 n04 nc2

R C
T c1 MMSSPP R C R C

BK 10 RD 10mm²
RD 1mm² L S T

r AN 1 L
+ n - A H PSD M T

00 SSLL2233336633 AA SSTT AA LLTT
BBaatttteerryy MS

LEGEND WD27126-1 ---------> LEGENDA WD27126-1--------->LEYENDA WD27126-1 --------->ZEICHENERKLARUNG WD27126-1----> LEGENDE WD27126-1 --------->

L S
BK     BLACK                           
BN     BROWN
RD    RED
OG    ORANGE
YE     YELLOW
GN     GREEN
BU     BLUE
VT     VIOLET
GY     GREY
WH    WHITE
PK      PINK
TQ    TURQUOISE



CODE: wd27126-1 aa SN from 98F217
DESCRIPTION: LEGENDA

REF. CODE DESCRIPTION QT
-|<|- DIODE

A MOTOR
AA WARNING HORN

ALT ACTUATOR
AN# CONNECTOR
AST ACTUATOR

C CAPACITOR
CF# CONNECTOR
CM# CONNECTOR

CPDS GEARCASE / BOARD
CT GEARCASE / BOARD
F# FUSE

FCH PUSHLOCK
H TIME COUNTER  (OPTIONAL)

I AC SWITCH
I A SWITCH
IB SWITCH
L FLASHING LIGHT

LS PROBE
MCB MICROSWITCH
MFM MICROSWITCH
MS MOTOR
MT MOTOR
PP POTENTIOMETER

PSD PUMP
PT POTENTIOMETER
R RESISTANCE

R1 RESISTANCE
R2 RESISTANCE
R3 RESISTANCE
R4 RESISTANCE
R7 TRIMMER
SB PILOT LIGHT

SHUNT SHUNT
SPU SENSOR

T SENSOR
TS TELESWITCH

CPA GEARCASE / BOARD
CA GEARCASE / BOARD
D DIODE
IT PUSH-BUTTON

IUL PUSH-BUTTON
PAA PUSH-BUTTON
PMI PUSH-BUTTON
MB MICROSWITCH
MA MICROSWITCH

MSP MICROSWITCH
TM THERMOSTAT

SSB SENSOR


